CORRECTING ORDER

EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

CLAIM(S) OF: EMPLOYEE CASE NO.

MN575/2006

against EMPLOYER

under

MINIMUM NOTICE AND TERMS OF EMPLOYMENT ACTS, 1973 TO 2005

I certify that the Tribunal (Division of Tribunal)

Chairman: Mr S. Mahon Members: Mr. D. Morrison Mr J. Le Cumbre

heard this claim at Carrick-On-Shannon on 15th June 2007

Representation:

- Claimants(s): Cathal L Flynn & Co, Solicitors, St George's Terrace, Carrick-On-Shannon, Co Leitrim
- Respondent(s): T & N McLynn, Solicitors, 7 Pearse Court, Pearse St, Athlone, Co. Westmeath

This order corrects the original order which was signed on 2 August 2007 and should be read in conjunction with that order.

The name of the respondent should read XXXX and not XXXXX as stated in the original order.

Sealed with the Seal of the

Employment Appeals Tribunal

This _____

(Sgd.) _____ (CHAIRMAN)

EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

CLAIM(S) OF: EMPLOYEE **CASE NO.** MN575/2006

against EMPLOYER

under

MINIMUM NOTICE AND TERMS OF EMPLOYMENT ACTS, 1973 TO 2001

I certify that the Tribunal (Division of Tribunal)

Chairman: Mr S. Mahon

Members: Mr. D. Morrison Mr J. Le Cumbre

heard this claim at Carrick-On-Shannon on 15th June 2007

Representation:

Claimants(s) : Cathal L. Flynn & Co., Solicitors, St. George's Terrace, Carrick-on-Shannon, Co. Leitrim

Respondent(s) : T & N McLynn, Solicitors, 7 Pearse Court, Pearse Court, Athlone, Co. Westmeath

The decision of the Tribunal was as follows:-

Determination:

Having heard the uncontested evidence from the claimant the Tribunal awards the claimant the sum of €500.00, this being one week's gross pay, as compensation in lieu of notice under the terms of the Minimum Notice and Terms Of Employment Acts, 1973 to 2001.

Sealed with the Seal of the

Employment Appeals Tribunal

This _____

(Sgd.)

(CHAIRMAN)